VILLAGE OF TARRYTOWN
OFFICIALS/BOARDS/COMMITTEES (2023-2024)

OFFICIALS/BOARDS/COMMITTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF TARRYTOWN

DECEMBER 2023

BOARD OF TRUSTEES (2 year) Term Expired

Mayor Karen Brown 2025
Dep. Mayor McGovern 2025
Thomas Mitchell 2024
David T. Kim 2025
Robert Hoyt 2024
Paul J. Rinaldi 2024
Becky McGovern 2025
Effie-Phillips-Staley 2025

PLANNING BOARD (5 vyear) Liaison Trustee

Joan Raiselis, Chair 2024
Joan Raiselis 2024
Stanley Friedlander 2027
David Aukland 2028
Peter Gaito 2026
Lissette Mendez-Boyer 2025
Alex Marte 1% Alternate 2025

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS (5 year) — Liaison Trustee

Sally Lawrence, Chair 2024
Sally Lawrence 2025
Tricia Rachlin 2028
Jeanne Kaplan 2026
Barbara Kudla 2027
Tasha Young 2024
Jack Jolly, 1% Alternate 2025
Rich Isaacson, 2" Alternate 2026

ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD (3 year) — Liaison Trustee

Jane Greenwood Chairperson 2024
Jane Greenwood 2024
Stephen Mignogna 2025
Monique Barwicki-Kozlowski 2026
Sharon Bryan-Morgan 2026
Molly Canu 2025

Brian McDonough (Alternate) 2025
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PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY COUNCIL (5 year) Liaison Trustee McGovern

Jim Desimone (Chairperson)

Jim Desimone

Ed Montolio

Lisa Engelson
Audrey Savage
Mary Kohrherr
Shelly Colley
Anneliese E. Galgano
Shyam Manjanath

Sleepy Hollow High School Student

Alexis Canfin

Irvington High School Student

WARNER LIBRARY BOARD (5 year) Liaison Trustee Mitchell

2024
2027
2027
2024
2026
2024
2025
2028
2024

2024

Dean Gallea Chairperson

Dean Gallea (TT)

David Neilsen Vice-Chair (TT)

Alex Chambers (S.H)

Michele Gonzalez (S.H.)

Tina Valenti (TT)
Diane Tasca (S.H.)
Vanina Schick (S.H.)
Mary Drake (TT)

ETHICS BOARD (three year term) Liaison Trustee Rinaldi

2023
2028
2026
2025
2022
2028
2027
2023
2024

Mary McGee, Chair
Mary McGee

Steve Kasoff

Noah Zamdmer
Joseph G. Hynes
Trustee Paul Rinaldi
Andrea Taber

Mark Davies

ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORY COUNCIL (2 Years) Liaison Trustee Phillips-Staley

2023
2025
2024
2024
2026
2025
2026
2024

Rachel Tieger
Dean Gallea

Cari Newton
Martin Hauser
Suzy Allman
Jenny O’Connor
Catherine Ruhland

2024, Co-Chair - 2024
2025, Co-Chair - 2024

2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
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Barbara Goodman-Barnett 2024
Mai Mai Margules 2024
Mason Lee Assoc. Member- no term limit assigned

TARRYTOWN MUNICIPAL HOUSING AUTHORITY (5 years) Liaison McGovern

Sharon Bryan-Morgan 2025
Jordan D. Becker 2027
Brian K. Burnette 2026
Sadie McKeown 2024
Michael Fortugno 2028

TREE COMMISSION (3 year) Liaison — Trustee Kim

Martin Hauser — Chair 2024
Martin Hauser 2025
Redmond Tsao 2025
Stacey Parthemore (Tree Warden) 2026
Ron Tedesco 2024
Mark Nattier 2026
Catherine Ruhland (TEAC liaison) 2024

Richard Slingerland, Village Administrator
Lou Martirano, Supt. of Public Works

HOUSING AFFORDABILITY TASK FORCE Appoint Annually-Liaison Mayor Brown

Sadie McKeown, Chair 2024

Sadie McKeown 2024
Alec Roberts 2024
Peter Feroe 2024
Craig Singer 2024
Tina Valenti 2024
Paul Rode 2024

FIRE SPRINKLER APPEALS BOARD

Fire Chief Sean Scogna Jr 2024
1%t Asst. Fire Chief Frank Morabito 2024
2" Asst.Fire Chief Patrick Derivan 2024
Albert Collado, 116 S. Broadway = 2024

TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY COUNCIL (2- Year Term) Liaison — Trustee Kim

Henry Molina Chairperson 2024
Police Chief John Barbelet 2025
Eleanor Ross, 2025
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Henry Molina, 2025
Salvatore Denise 2025
Ryan Lucia 2025
Rick Reimundez 2025

CLIMATE ACTION PLANNING TASK FORCE (5-month term)

Dean Gallea Chair

Peter Gaito

Josh Halickman

Emily Herman

Jia Sun

Nicole Crescimanno

Karen Bernstein

Alissa Fasman Staff Liasion

VILLAGE PLACEMAKING COMMITTEE — Liaison Trustee Mitchell

Joyce Lannert, Member and Chair 2024
Barbara Goodman Barnett (TEAC) 2024

Michelle Szczapa 2024
JoAnne Murray (Chamber) 2024
Julia McCue (Chamber) 2024
Jessica Pacciotti (Library Director) 2024
Melissa Arango 2024

Richard Slingerland & Alissa Fasman
(ex-officio members)

OTHER ELECTED OFFICIALS

Judge Kyle C. McGovern 2027
Fire Chief Sean Scogna Jr 2024
1%t Asst. Fire Chief Frank Morabito 2024
2" Asst. Fire Chief Patrick Derivan 2024

OFFICIALS TO BE APPOINTED

Treasurer Antoinette Morales 2024
Deputy Treasurer Susy Molina 2024
Clerk Kristine Gilligan 2024

Deputy Village Clerk, A. Fasman 2024
Registrar of Vital Statistics, K. Gilligan 2024

Dep. Registrar of Vital A. Morales 2024

Sub Registrar of Vital Statistics R. Slingerland 2024
Acting Judge George Hlapatsos 2024

Sp. Pros. Steve Bettman 2024
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Village Attorney, Kathy Zalantis 2024
Police Surgeon Dr. Robert Raniolo, 2024
Police Surgeon Dr. Barry Geller 2024

Industrial Medicine Associates 2024
Harbormaster K. Lustyik 2024
Village Historian Sara Mascia 2024

Tarrytown Seniors President — Patricia Feaster

TRUSTEE LIAISONS
Note: The Following are the designation of liaison assignments by the Mayor:

e Mayor Brown — Housing Affordability Ad Hoc Committee

e Deputy Mayor McGovern — Fire Department, Parks and Recreation Advisory Council,
Tarrytown Seniors. Tarrytown Municipal Housing Authority

e Trustee Hoyt — Police and TVAC

e Trustee Kim — TMC and Tree Commission
e Trustee Phillips-Staley — TEAC

e Trustee Rinaldi — Ethics Committee

e Trustee Mitchell — Placemaking Committee and Library Board



